

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH-711 101

© 033 2638 3211/12/13

Visit us www.hmcgov.in

Engineering Department (WATER SUPPLY)

No: SQN/ED/WS/19/2021-2022 **SPOT QUOTATION NOTCE** Date: 08-12-2021

Spot quotations are here by invited by the **Assistant Engineer (W.S)**, Howrah Municipal Corporation, for the under mentioned work, from bonafied, reliable, reputed & resourceful contractors/suppliers having experience in carrying out similar nature of work. Intending tenderer has to submit application for permission containing PAN Card, Trade License, Up-to date G.S.T and P.T. clearance certificate and credentials along with attested photo copies duly signed by the agency, with stamp, for the works mentioned below, Originals are to be shown for verification. All the items noted below are as per site verification reporting.

SI No.	Name of Work	Amount	Adm. Approval No	Time of completion	Earnest Money (Rs)
01.	Diversion of pipeline with laying of 110 mm dia HDPE pipe with other allied works for prevention and contamination of foul water near type III R, Block - 13, HRBC quarter, Dumurjala at Icchapur Road under ward no - 43.	62398.00	COF/AA/21- 22-844, Date – 06.09.2021	7 Days	1,248.00
02.	Rewinding motor and repairing pump (5HP) changing non return valve and allied works at inside Howrah Municipal Corporation main office pump house.	34694.00	Post facto approval would be taken.	7 Days	694.00
03.	Repairing of easy operated gear box arrangement in 900 mm di inlet sluice valve of Belgachia UGR	61651.00	Post facto approval would be taken.	7 Days	1,233.00
04.	Repairing and renovation at pump house near Borough - VI in ward no - 40, under HMC	28156.00	Post facto approval would be taken.	7 Days	563.00

Detail information & permission will be obtained from the **Assistant Engineer (WS), Howrah Municipal Corporation**Last date of submission of quotation: 17-12-2021 up to 3:00 p.m.

Opening of quotation:: 18-12-2021 at 3:00 p.m.

H.M.C Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without showing any reason.

Assistant Engineer (W.S) Howrah Municipal Corporation

Memo No: SQN/ED/WS/19/(1-13)/ /2021-2022 Date: 08-12-2021

Copy forwarded for favour of information to:-

1) Commissioner, H.M.C. 2) Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad Howrah. 3) Chief Engineer, H.I.T., 19, G.T. Road, Howrah. 4) C.O.F H.M.C., 5) R. A. O HMC (Govt. Audit)., 6) Assistant Engineer, Borough -I,II,III,IV,V,VI &VII, H.M.C. 7) Assistant Engineer, PWD Constn Sub Divn. No. 1, 2 M.G. Road Howrah, 8) Engineering Account, H.M.C. 9) I.T Department, HMC (For Publishing in office Website) 10) Office Notice Board HMC 11) Notice Board Office of DM, Howrah, 12) Office Copy 13) File Copy.

Assistant Engineer (W.S)
Howrah Municipal Corporation